

BID TABULATION
K-156 & Jennie Barker Road Signalization Improvements
City of Garden City, Finney County

d by: A. Schart

Bids Opened By: A. Schart & J. Holste

Bid Opening Date: 12-Sep-22

Awarded

PHILLIPS SOUTHERN ELECTRIC
(Wichita KS)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00
Contractor Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$5,995.00	\$5,995.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Contractor Quality Control & Testing	LSUM	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
Traffic Signal System	LSUM	1	\$366,850.00	\$366,850.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
Flashing Beacon System	LSUM	1	\$19,970.00	\$19,970.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Common Excavation (Urb)	CUYD	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
Common Excavation (Contractor-Furnished)	CUYD	298	\$25.00	\$7,450.00	\$25.00	\$7,450.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-5-5)	CUYD	298	\$13.00	\$3,874.00	\$5.00	\$1,490.00
Sidewalk Construction (5")(AE)	SQYD	590	\$75.00	\$44,250.00	\$60.00	\$35,400.00
Sidewalk Ramp (5")(AE)	SQYD	73	\$220.00	\$16,060.00	\$175.00	\$12,775.00
Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter, Combined	LNFT	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00
Right of Way Survey Monument	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
Filter Sock (8")	EACH	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
Silt Fence	LNFT	91	\$12.00	\$1,092.00	\$10.00	\$910.00
Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Perf)	SQFT	24.5	\$25.00	\$612.50	\$300.00	\$7,350.00
Sign Post (4"x6" Wood)(Flat Sheet Sign)	LNFT	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
Sign Post (2" PSST)	LNFT	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$420.00
Sign Post (2-1/4" PSST)	LNFT	28	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$840.00
Sign Post (2-1/2" PSST)	LNFT	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
Sign Post Footing (2" PSST)	LNFT	1	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Sign Post Footing (2-1/4" PSST)	LNFT	2	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
Sign Post Footing (2-1/2" PSST)	LNFT	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
Sign (Remove & Reset)	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
Sign (Remove & Salvage)	EACH	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Pole Sign Mounting Bracket	EACH	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Comp)(White)(6")	LNFT	589	\$2.25	\$1,325.25	\$2.00	\$1,178.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Comp)(Yellow)(4")	LNFT	798	\$2.00	\$1,596.00	\$2.00	\$1,596.00
Pavement Marking (Int Gr - MC)(White)(24")	LNFT	634	\$23.00	\$14,582.00	\$30.00	\$19,020.00
Pavement Marking (Int Gr - MC)(White)(Left Arrow)	EACH	14	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
Pavement Marking Removal	LNFT	1768	\$1.00	\$1,768.00	\$0.75	\$1,326.00
Pavement Marking (Temp) 4" Solid (Type I)	STAL	51.4	\$115.00	\$5,911.00	\$110.00	\$5,654.00
Traffic Control	LSUM	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Seeding & Mulching	LSUM	1	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$638,390.75		\$596,634.00
				Percentage of Low Bid		
					100.00%	93.46%